SRI GURU RAM DAS UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THE STATE OF THE S

Established Under Punjab Govt. Act No. 43 of 2016

Ref. No. SGRDU Degy 224-169

Date 29 3 2024

Principal,

Sri Guru Ram Das College of Nursing,

Sri Amritsar.

Subject:- Grant of Affiliation for M.Sc. Nursing course, with an intake 20 seats in 5 subjects i.e. (i) Community Health Nursing (4 seats), (ii) Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing (4 seats), (iii) Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing (4 seats), (iv) Medical Surgical Nursing (4 seats) and Mental Health Nursing (Psychiatric) Nursing (4 seats) for the academic session 2024-25.

This has reference to your application in connection with grant of affiliation for 20 seats of M.Sc. Nursing for the academic session 2024-25.

I am to inform you that the Vice Chancellor has, subject to and in anticipation of the approval of Academic Council/Board of Management, grant Affiliation to your college for the 20 seats in 5 subjects i.e. (i) Community Health Nursing (4 seats), (ii) Child Health (Paediatric) Nursing (4 seats), (iii) Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing (4 seats), (iv) Medical Surgical Nursing (4 seats) and Mental Health Nursing (Psychiatric) Nursing (4 seats) for the academic session 2024-25. This Affiliation will be further subject to the following condition:-

- The college shall abide by the statues and ordinances and rules laid down by Sri Guru Ram Das University of Health Sciences, Sri Amritsar from time to time.
- 2. The college shall fulfil all the condition laid down by **Indian Nursing Council** from time to time.
- 3. The admission shall be on the basis of entrance test conducted by Sri Guru Ram Das University of Health Sciences, Sri Amritsar

DEAN